ACTIONALLY DOCUMENTAL DIVING	programmer and the second of t			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: PH3740 Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and Trademark Office			
	ION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Liberthy, partify, that this magazi is being frequently transmissed to the Person and Transmission Againment				
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at (703) 306-5995 on <u>January 28, 2005</u> by				
<u> </u>	ame here: Julie D. McFalls			
$\bigcap_{A \in \mathcal{D}} MGT(A)$				
Sign: ! Mil D. (1940LL)				
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
S 14170 B 1 G 4				
SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza	Glaxo Group Limited GlaxoWellcome House			
PO Box 7929	Berkeley Avenue			
Philadelphia, PA 19101	Greenford, Middlesex UB6 ONN			
-	England			
Additional names of conveying party(ics) attached?				
[] yes [X] no	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?0			
	[] yes [X] no			
2 Description of the internal country				
Description of the interest conveyed:				
[X] Assignment, please record and return	[] Merger			
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name			
Execution date of Assignment: January 11, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached?Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/049,113 filed February 8, 2002				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.			
be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00			
6.				
GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI-B475	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>07-1392</u> .			
Five Moore Drive	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees			
P.O. Box 13398	under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or			
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3398	credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 07-1392.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
of the original accument.	I/NXX			
Charles E. Dadswell (Reg 35,851) January 28, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
To	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6			

PATENT REEL: 015630 FRAME: 0111

Power of Attorney

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY given this 14th day of September two thousand and four SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a company incorporated in Pennsylvania (Tax Identification No. 23-1099050) and having its registered office at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, United States of America, (hereinafter called "the Company"), HEREBY appoints all and any of its Directors, Secretary and Assistant Secretary for the time being, and DAVID ROBERTS, PETER JOHN GIDDINGS, ARTHUR WILLIAM RUSSELL TYRRELL, HUGH BAINFORDE DAWSON, BRIAN JOHN RUSSELL, HELEN QUILLIN, CHARLES KINZIG, STEPHEN VENETIANER, DAVID J. LEVY, CHARLES E. DADSWELL, MARY E. MCCARTHY, THEODORE R. FURMAN and EDWARD R. GIMMI jointly and severally to be its true and lawful agents and attorneys (hereinafter called "the Attorneys") on behalf and in the name of the Company or otherwise to do, perform, exercise or execute or concur with any other person or persons in doing, performing or exercising in or for any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world all or any of the following powers, acts, deeds and things in connection with: letters patent, including extensions thereto; utility models; copyrights; trademark registrations; trademarks; trade names; trade dress; logos; design rights; designs and all rights analogous thereto and all applications therefor and any other forms whatsoever of intellectual property rights; including knowhow, all of which are hereinafter called "Intellectual Property Rights", that is to say:

- In any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world to make application or cause application to be made for the grant or issue or transfer to the Company or registration in its name of Intellectual Property Rights and to take all steps necessary for the same to be prosecuted, maintained, withdrawn, renewed, enforced, defended or extended.
- 2. As the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver and execute all or any assignments or assurances, licences to the Company of or under any Intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any inventions to be the subject of Intellectual Property Rights for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting and transferring the same in and to the Company.
 - 3. As the act and deed of the Company to sign and execute all or any assignments and acceptances of the transfer or assignment of such rights, and also any licences, sub-licences and consents from the Company of or under any Intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any invention to be the subject of Intellectual Property Rights, for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting transferring or granting the same in and to any entity, whether in the United Kingdom or elsewhere, in so far as such documents can be executed without the Company's seal being affixed thereto. For purposes of this Power of Attorney, the terms "entity" means, and includes, any person, firm or company or group of persons or unincorporated body.
- 4. To give undertakings or assurances to third parties and to any Trademark Registry or official intellectual property agency or governmental department or otherwise responsible for the registration or protection of trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, design rights or designs for the purpose of best

protecting or ensuring the co-existence of the Company's rights to trademarks, trade dress, logos, design rights or designs.

- To commence, prosecute and defend any proceedings or applications whether judicial or extra judicial relating to Intellectual Property Rights and to maintain, withdraw or settle the same.
- 6. For and in connection with any Intellectual Property Rights to sign, seal, deliver and execute any Power of Attorney or other deed or document authorising any agent, including trademark and patent agents and attorneys, to act on behalf of the Company.
- To apply for the registration, amendment or cancellation of user rights in respect of any trademark or trade name.
- 8. To act in regard to all official communications which may now or hereafter be addressed to the Attorneys relating to Intellectual Property Rights or the renewal thereof in such manner that the Attorneys may be recognised as the authorised agent(s) of the Company in all proceedings in relation thereto.
- 9. For all or any of the purposes contained herein as the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver, execute and do all such documents, deeds, agreements, instruments and to do such acts as shall be requisite or may be deemed proper for or in relation to the said purposes.
- 10. This Power of Attorney shall expire on December 31, 2005.

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY RATIFIES and confirms and agrees to ratify and confirm all and whatsoever the Attorneys or any person, persons, firm or company appointed by them shall lawfully do or have done by virtue of the authorities herein contained.

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY DECLARES that all instruments executed under and by virtue of this Power shall be as valid and effectual as if sealed by the Common Seal of the Company.

IN WITNESS whereof SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION has caused its Common Seal to be hereunto affixed the day and year first before written.

The COMMON SEAL of SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION was hereto affixed in the presence of:

[seai]

Donald F. Parman

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015630 FRAME: 0114

PH3740USW

Applicant:

INHIBITORS

Application No.:___

partnership, university, etc.)

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b)

For: METHOD OF SCREENING FOR TRIACYLGLYCEROL HYDROLASE

certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent

A. [X] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded on <u>January 10, 2005</u> in the Patent and

Filed: February 8, 2002

<u>Corporation</u> (Type of Assignee, e.g. corporation,

Catherine Svlvia BORG-CAPRA

(Name of Assignee)

10/049,113

SmithKline Beecham Corporation.

application identified above by virtue of either:

Trademark Office at Reel copy thereof is attached.	015572	, Frame <u>0469</u>	, OR for <u>which a</u>
B. [] A chain of title fro to the current assignee as), of the patent applica	ition identified above
Reel 2. From:	, Frame	To: I in the Patent and Tra , or which a copy th To: I in the Patent and Tra , or which a copy th	ereof is attached. demark Office at
[X] Additional document Articles of Merger of Sm is Glaxo Wellcome Inc.,	ithKline Beech	am Corporation shov	
The undersigned has revie application identified about title is in the assignee iden	ve and, to the bea		
The undersigned (whose title	e is given below) i	s empowered to act on b	ehalf of the assignee.
I hereby declare that all st that all statements made of that these statements are reflected that these statements are reflected that these statements are reflected to the like so made, are punitable 1001, Title 18 of the Unitable perfect the validity of the Unitable perfect that the validity of the Validity	n information are nade with the known shable by fine or ed States Code, at the application of Sign ration of 13398 127709	d belief are believed to owledge that willful far imprisonment, or both and that such willful far	o be true; and further, alse statements, and h, under Section alse statements may be seen.

PH3740USw Docket Number

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, PO Box 7929, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, USA, owns an invention entitled Method of Screening for Triacylglycerol Hydrolase Inhibitors (hereinafter called "the invention") for which patent application No. 10/049,113 was filed on February 8, 2002 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and having its principal place of business at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 ONN England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to said **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED** as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

PATENT REEL: 015630 FRAME: 0115

PH3740USw Docket Number

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowlingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED:

AND, I/we the undersigned SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. *This assignment should be deemed effective as of August 28, 1999*.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from August 28, 1999, Charles E. DADSWELL as Attorney of each of GLAXO GROUP LIMITED and SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION by virtue of Powers of Attorney granted by GLAXO GROUP LIMITED and SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION respectively has hereunto set his respective hand.

SIGNED by the said CHARLES E. DADSWELL as the Attorney of each of GLAXO GROUP LIMITED and SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION:

Charles E. DADSWELL

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

Date: 11 January, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015630 FRAME: 0116